SN

e

g ". | UN@“E&ICMH{-/]@@P?Y:W‘?“w”

{\{ PAnK COUNTY, L1 AL

Oy 190 gAY € PH 312 91026024

N

3 $17.0p
Q FIRST AMENDMENT 'O CONSTRUCLION MOR'WCGACIE AND

\_q SECURT'TY AGREEMENT WI'TH ASSIGNMENLD QF RENYS

.{\I‘

N

This #irst Amendment to Construction Morlgage and
Security Agreement with Assignment of Rents ("Amendment") dated
as of Decembe 3] , 1990 between LaSalle National Trust, N.,A.,
sugcessnr trustee to LaSalle Natlonal Bank, not individually but
goleiy-es Trustee under a T'rust Agreement dalted August 26, 198%,
and knowiras Trugt Number 110235 (the "Trustee") and the Bank of
Montreal; Chlcago Branch {the "Bank");

WLITNESSIETIH:

WHEREAS, ~ Roselle/NWT Assoclates, an Tllinols general
partnership {(the “dcneficiary"), the Trustec and the Bank have
heretofore executed Anat cectaln Construction Loan Agraement
dated as of March 11,1928 (the “"Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Lthe "uste¢ hasg heretofore executed and
delivered to the Bank that martain Construction Mortgage and
| Security Agreement wlth Assigrment of Rents dated as of March J1,
' 1988 and recorded with the Cook Ccunty recorder on April 1%, 1948
as document number BBL57212% ¢hsomberlng  the veal property
described on Schedule I attached” hiereto (the "Mortgage") Lo
secure the payment of sums due under @hat certaln Promissory Note
of the Trustee dated March 31, 1988 (ine "Hote"): and

WHEREAS, the Beneficiary, the Trugtine and the Bank have
heretofore exccuted that coctain Picst Amendsentc to Construcltion
Loan Agreement and Promigsory Note of even dale herewlth, whleh
Amendment, inter alia, increases the leoan amount: and

WHEREAS, the Trustee and the Bank desire-lotamend the
Mortgage to bring it into conformity with the Agreement and Lhe
Note ag amended;

(0

NOW THEREFORE, Eor good and valuable conalderation, the o

receipt of which lg hereby acknowledged, Lhe Trustee and the Bank -
hereby agree that the Mortgage shall be and hereby is amended as N
follows: %
Q

1. The first “WHEREAS" clause of Lthe Mortgage iy £f

hereby amended by (i} inserting the following phragse after
"25,000,000,00", appeavring in the third line thereof: ‘“as
increased to $30,000,000 by Lthat certain PFirst Amendment Lo
Construcktlion Loan Agreement and Promissory Note

)

Prepared by: * AFEL REVCRDING, MAiL TO!

Ann L. Kirkpatrick YAV L
Chapman and Cutler "Ew)j it El
111 West Monroe Street VLV

Chicago, 1llinois 60604




UNOFFICIAL COPY




”

UNOFFICIAL GOPY , ,

dated Decembe~ 3} » 1990"; and (ii) deleting the phrase "a
copy of sald promisgory note being attached hereto as Exhibit A"
appearing in the tenth and eteventh llnes thereof,

2, The second "WHEREAS" clause of the Mortgage is
hereby amended by (i) inserting the follawing phrase after the

word “"herewith", appearing in the third line theveof: "o
amended by that certain PFirst Amendment vto Construction Loan
Agreemznt and Promissory Note dated as of Qectmbt 3| )

e

1990 and (ii) deleting the amount "$25,000,000.,00", appearing in
the seventh Line thereof, and by substituling therefor the amount
"330,000,500,00",

3.0 Atha Bxhibit A to the Mortgage {8 hereby deleled,

ALl wi Lhe Cermg, proviaions,’ﬂgreements and covenantn
contained in the Woarvgage shall stand and rvewaln unchanged and in
full force and effect <xcept to the extent apecifically amended
hereby,

No reference ta . kials Amendment need be made in any
ingtrument or document at any time referring to the Mortgage, any
reference in any such ingirument or document ko be docmed a
reference Lo Lhe Mortgage as amendpd hereby.

Thig ingtrument is executoa by the undergigned Prustee,
not personally bul as Peustee under /the terms of Lhat certain
Prust Agreement dated the 26th day ofdugust, 1985, and known as
Trugt Number 11023% and it s expressly underavood and agreed
between the parties heveto, anything heecla to the conbrary
notwithstanding, that each and all of the ‘covenants, underiak-
ings, agreements, vopresentations and warrantice nareln contatned
are made and intended not as personal covenants( underbLak ings,
agreements, representations and  warrankies of Ahe  Trustou
individually or lor the purpose of bindlag it personallty-but only
of the Trustee as such Trustee and this instrument s sxecuted
and delivered by LaSalle National Trust, N.A, ag Prusted solely
in the exercise of the power conferred upon it as such Tengtoc
and no personal liability or personal responsibllity Ig aussumed
by nor at any time shall be agsected or enforced agalnst LaSalle
National Trust, N.A. on account hereof or on account of any
covenant, undertaking, agreement, representation or warranty
herein contained either oexpress or luplied, all such personal
Liabilivy, 16 any, being herchy expresusly waived and roeleased by
the parties hereto and by all perseng claiming by, through or
under said partles and so fac as gald lLaSalle Natlonal Trust,
N.A, is concerned, the Bank shall look solely lo the Mortgaged
premiges, to other collateral decurity herefor and to any

Sy

+2D3Z0T6




) UNOFFICIAL COPY

5 IR T T N0 A 4

guarantor hereof for payment and performance of the cbligations
of the Trustee hereunder., NoLthg herein contained ghall,
however, operate ot be deemed to impalr, invalidate, avoid or
negate the covenants, undertakings,

agreemenly and
representations of the Trustee as such Trustee.

IN WIPNESS WHEREQF, the “Trustee and

Lhe Bank  have
executed this Amendment as of the date flrst above written,

LASALLE NATIONAL I'RUST, N.A.,

succesgor truskee to LaSallwe
National Bank,

Nat Iadividually but as
Trustee under

Truglt Number
110215 ”“‘“
/
By "
'. 1ts  Asplabart Vico Presldent
/
ATPRE Dy
// v F "
vt %//f a
i AssistanL Secretary
Accepted at Chicago, Ililaeis ags of Lthe date Cirst
above written.
BANK O MOMIREAL, CHICAGO
BRANCH
By \%@Wﬂ
Its frszM. XL .
(&
b
o
BN
o
-
¥
A
..3..




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CO

vu

DI

g

SPATE OF LLLINOIS )
y &b
county oF COOK )

[, MICHELE K. ZIAK & Notary Public, in and Lor
gaid County, in the State aforjﬁald, do hereby certilly that
Corinnz Dk , Asslolant Yioo Prootiontasaitle National Trust, N.A.,

——

and weliiam M. Dillon,  ASSTSTANT SECRETANY ., of wuaid Bank, who are
personaily. known to me Lo be the same persong whose names oare
subscribed 4o the foregoing instrument as such _x}_q_g@_@g;;j;_yloa_pramdqm
and agaamaNI-SCoRETARY ESpect ively appeared before wa this day tn
person and «crnowlédged that they sigred and delivered the said
instrument ay <rheir own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary a<t of gaid DBank, as Mrustee, as aforesaild for the
uses  auod pPuTpPOsLE therelin  det forth  and  the  sald
then and there acknewledged that hey, as  custodian ol the
corporate seal of saic Bank, did affix the corporate geal of said
Bank to said instrument /as his own frec and voluntary act and ag
the free and voluntary acc of said Bank as Trustee as aforevaid,
for the uses and purposcs therein set forth,

GLVEN undjr my hand and potarlal seal this nggfhay of

. -
“fmﬁkﬂﬁ QX(iuM.

oNotvary Publie

Chilpdlliiad ., 199
v /

veepinr e o PTAE
[SEALY

m T . b}
i o leEﬂsE’ Prant Nawme
a*(‘”,'{‘.:,:;'zj‘ SR
O R i

My Commission Baplres: § e mon oo o oo

foroa ".hl )

by e 4
A W R R TR wdd g .“‘&

sk s T




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

STATE OF TLLINQLS
COUNTY OF COOK

B R TZONNVIN SR TN @ Hotary Public in
and tor )dld County inthe State aforesald, do hereby cectify

Lhat Au. A X B’"' LHK.*.(‘LILJ+$t.L,-w - ol Hank

—--tn

of Montvoal, a Chartered Bank of Canada, who 14 personally known
to me Lo be the game person whoge name ts gubgcribed Lo the
foregoing  Lastrument ag such ﬁmLLAJA_imL,J appearod
before we this. day in person and auknowtudgod Thal e aigned and
delivered the seid ingbrumept as hlg own [ree and voluntavy act
and as the Frec-and voluntary act and deed of sald bank for Ghe
uges and purposes therein set lorkh,

Civen under(my hand and notarial seal thiu 5.0 day of
SNRRTATR! 1990 o
(SRR , 1990,

J HHIUW ooy 2 J)]%__\juquq 0.
T T Notary pub

MAUREEN 11, TUNMEY
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINCTS
MY COMMUTION EIP, DEC. 3,193 JVM LHij

f”ype oL"PL nL Nalne

{SEAL)

Comnigsion expires:

12-H-42

2032016




UNOFFICIAL COPY

f“-«"' . ‘.‘_.”"c"\.d-.' o
TWET R
AIRLE YT TN T
L, 1T R it




)  __t_____———————————————————::--n--IlIlllllllllllllllIIllIlllllllllllllll.llllllll

UNOFFICIAL. COPY

4

Schedule I

ety = gt e, e
.

[HAT PART GF THE MORTH WEST 174 QF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 10,
[OWHSHIP 4} NORTH, RANGE Y0 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAM, LYING
SOUTHUESTERLY OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LIME OF THE NORTHERM ILLINQIS GAS
COMPANY PAGHT OF WAY ACCORDING TO THE TMSTRURENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT
NMUMBER 17304156 ON QCTOBER 31, 1858 ANO (YING EAST OF THE EAST RIGHT OF
WAY LINE OF HOSELLE ROAD, SATD EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE BEING & | IHE
135.00 FEET L4357 OF AMD PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID MORTH WEST
144 OF THE NORTHOEAST 174 OF SECHIQN 10 EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART

OF THE MORIH WEST 71/d OF [HE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWHSHID 41

HORTH, PANGE 10 EAST/CF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOHS:

{

BEGItiM (MG AT THE {NMTERSECT VUM, OF THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINZ OF ROSELLE
ACAD, (SA10 EAST RIGHT OF wad~LINE BEING 135 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL
COMPAMY RICGHT OF WAY, ACCORDING 70 THE {MSTRUMENT RECORDED AS LOCUMENT
HUMIER 17354156 ON OCTOBER 31, 1858: [AENCE SOUTH 81 OEGREES 04 MINUTES
18 SECOMDS EAST ALONG SAID SOUTHWESTEARLY LIME QF THE NORTHERN ILLINOIS
GAS COMPANY RIGHT QF WaY A DISTANCE OF 5600.00 FEET; THEMCE SQUIH 78
IDEGREES 34 MINUTES 01} SECOMUS WEST 4377V EERT: THENCE SOUTH 7 DEGREES
139 MINUTES 04 SECONDS WEST A0, 00 FEET TO A POINT ON SAID FAST BIGHT OF
'EAST ALOMG SAID EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE A DISTANCE OF 650,00 FEET TO THE
LPULACE OF BEGINMING; ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM THEE&ST 459,97 FEFT (A4S
-BEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE EAST LIME OF THE NORTY WEST (/4 OF THE
HORTH E4ST 174 OF SAID SECTION 10 OF THE ABOYE DESCAIBED LAND IN CODY
Loy, 1LLINo1S,

y
1901 Roselle Road, Schaumburg, Tllineis

BLM Ko, 67-40-200-G5-0060
; : O~ 200

Pf°?ercy Address:

Sl ~ona @

¥Z03Z2016




UNOFEICIAL COPY




